Explosion protection Sensor barrier: [Ex ia Ga] IIB
•	IEC60079 compliant.
•	AC free power supply (100-240V AC)
•	No grounding required for DC power models.
•	IDEC's unique spring-up terminal blocks reduce wiring time.
•	A wide variety of models
�16 models are available: Combination of channels (1, 2, 4, 6CH), input
power (AC/DC power), and output specifications (relay/transistor).

“-2” is not added to the ordering number
Example of part numbers that represent FM certification: EB3C-R01AN-2
Example of ordering part number: EB3C-R01AN
General specifications
AC power DC power
Rated power voltage 100 to 240V AC 24V DC
Allowable fluctuation
rate -15 to +10% ±10%
Rated frequency
50/60Hz
(Fluctuation range:
47 to 63Hz)
–
Inrush current 10A (100V AC)
20A (200V AC) 10A (24V DC)
Dielectric strength
(1 minute, 1 mA)
Between intrinsically safe circuit and non-intrinsically
safe circuit: 1527V AC
Between AC power and output terminal: 1500V AC
Between DC power and relay output terminal: 1500V AC
Between DC power and transistor output terminal: 1000V AC
Operating temperature -20 to +60°C (no freezing)
Operating humidity 45 to 85%RH (no condensation)
Storage temperature -20 to +60°C (no freezing)
Atmosphere 800 to 1100hPa
Degree of pollution 2 (IEC 60664)
Insulation resistance 10MΩ minimum (500V DC megger, between the same
poles as the dielectric strength)
Vibration
resistance
Direct mount Damage limits: amplitude 0.75mm, 10 to 55Hz
DIN rail
Direct mount Damage limits: amplitude 0.35mm, 10 to 55Hz
Shock resistance
(damage limits)
Panel mounting: 500 m/s2 (3 times each in 3 axes)
DIN rail mounting: 300 m/s2 (3 times each in 3 axes)
Connection terminal M3 screw terminal
Installation 35mm-wide DIN rail or panel mounting (M4 screw)
Power consumption
(approx.)
12.4VA (EB3S-BR06AN at 200V AC)
3.7W (EB3S-BR06DN at 24V DC)
2
‌EB3S Sensor Barrier (Intrinsically Safe Explosion-Proof)
Internal circuit block diagram (example)
P1 S1 N1 P2 S2 N2P1 S1 N1 P2 S2 N2
L N A1 C1 A2 C2
Green
～